

COUNTY & DISTRICT CLERKS'

ASSOCIATION OF TEXAS

Certificate of Completion Awarded to

Laura Walla

Blanco County, County Clerk

For completing the required 20 Hours of Continuing Education for 2018 as prescribed in Section 51.605 of the Texas Government Code.

In Witness therefore, recognition is hereby made this January 2019.

Jeurse Lindenzweig, President

Laura Spricipa

Laura Hinojosé, Vice President



Texas Department of State Health Services

LOCAL RABIES CONTROL AUTHORITY

The Commissioners Court of Blanco County
(governing body) (city or county)
designates Ross Allen as the Local Rabies Control (job title or name)
Authority (LRCA) for the purposes of the RABIES CONTROL ACT OF 1981.
This appointment became effective
AUTHORIZING PERSON'S NAME (print): Brett Bray
AUTHORIZING PERSON'S TITLE: County Judge
AUTHORIZING PERSON'S SIGNATURE:
Please print the name and contact information of the appointed individual:
NAME: Ross Allen
AGENCY:Johnson City Police Department
STREET ADDRESS:406 W. Main St
MAILING ADDRESS: PO Box 159
CITY/STATE/ZIP: Johnson City, TX 78636
JOB TITLE: Police Chief
TELEPHONE: 830-868-0995
FAX: 830-868-2095
E-MAIL ADDRESS: policechief@johnsoncitytx.org
RETURN THIS FORM TO: Department of State Health Services Zoonosis Control 2408 South 37 th Street Temple, TX 76504

BLANCO COUNTY REQUEST FOR A LINE-ITEM TRANSFER

DATE:	1/15/19				
TO: FROM:	HONORABLE COMMISSIO	NERS COURT OF BLANCO COUNTY,	ΓEXAS	e .	
DEPART	MENT				
I SUBM	IT TO YOU FOR YOUR COM	NSIDERATION, THE FOLLOWING LINE I	TEM TRANSFERS:		
	FUND	LINE ITEM DESCRIPTION	LINE ITEM #	AMC	TNUC
FROM:	Constable 1	Auto Expense	10-525-310	\$	15.00
TO:	Sheriff Office	Auto Expense	10-425-410	\$	15.00
		ৰুজানুকাঠি Annual inspection & registr		vehicl	<u>e</u>
		county purposes is in accordance with 11 oses" of the Local Government Code.	1.011		
Departm	nent Head Signature	SIGN	Attest: County Clerk (if Commissioners' C		tion)

Co Judge/Commissioners' Court Approval (as needed)



400 SOUTH U. S. 281 HWY JOHNSON CITY, TEXAS 78636

DON JACKSON SHERIFF NEAL LEONARD CHIEF DEPUTY

Wednesday, January 9, 2019

To Whom It May Concern,

The Blanco County Sheriff's Office is currently assisting with the general upkeep of the Pct. 1 Constable vehicle, LIC #1019408. This vehicle is currently due for an annual inspection and registration tags. I am requesting the use of funds from the Constable Pct. 1 budget, line item #10-525-310 Auto Expenses, to pay for these services.

Don Jackson

Blanco County Sheriff



MES - Texas 600 Century Plaza Dr. Suite C-160 Houston, TX 77073

Bill To

Blanco Sheriffs Department 400 US-281 Johnson City TX 78636

Quote

Date Quote # **Expires**

6/20/2018 QT1184713 7/20/2018

Sales Rep

Custer, David D

PO #

Shipping Method

Ship To

Blanco Sheriffs Department 400 US-281 Johnson City TX 78636

APi454001000101	SCBA Model: Air-Pak 75i SCBA Harness: Kevlar/Parachute Buckle Pressure: 4500 Cylinder: None Regulator: E-Z Flo Vibralert EBSS: None Airline Options: None Facepiece: None Console: Gauge Case: None Packaging: 1 SCBA Per Box	4	2,085.35	8,341.40
201215-02	AV-3000 HT (M), KVLR	4	257.25	1,029.00
200128-01	CYL&VALV ASSY CARB,30MIN,4500	4	860.45	3,441,80
201215-03	AV-3000 HT (L), KVLR	4	257.25	1,029.00

Subtotal **Tax Total** Total

13,841.20 1,141.90 \$14,983.10

This Quotation is subject to any applicable sales tax and shipping & handling charges that may apply. Tax and shipping charges are considered estimated and will be recalculated at the time of shipment to ensure they take into account the most current local tax information.

All returns must be processed within 30 days of receipt and require a return authorization number and are subject to a restocking fee.

Custom orders are not returnable. Effective tax rate will be applicable at the time of invoice.



REQUEST FOR CAPITAL EQUIPMENT

DEPARTMENT NAME:

Sheriff's Office

NAME OF PROPOSED EQUIPMENT: SCBA air packs for jail

ESTIMATED PRICE: \$13,841.20

ANY FURTHER INFORMATION RELATING TO THIS PROPOSED REQUEST:

Signature of Elected Official and/or

Department Head

NOTE:

IF YOUR DEPARTMENT IS REQUESTING ANY TYPE OF

CAPITAL EQUIPMENT, THIS FORM SHOULD BE COMPLETED

AND SUBMITTED WITH YOUR PROPOSED BUDGET

REQUEST. A FORM SHOULD BE FILLED OUT FOR EACH

ITEM BEING REQUESTED.

Life Safety Equipment Self-Contained Breathing Apparatus

Total amount: \$13,841.20

Annual Service Contract amount: \$176.00

Yearly Trip Charge for Service: \$75

Purpose:

Self-Contained Breathing Apparatus's (SCBA) are very important in the functions of the jail. Over the past year our current air-packs have needed repairs countless times causing the air-packs to be put out of service. This has caused the jail staff countless hours of worry which have put the jail in non-compliance due to these issues. If and when there is an incident that happens in the jail where the jail staff will need to use the SCBA, it will be a tremendous tragedy if one of the 25-year-old (plus) air-packs malfunction during an emergency and cost a county employee their life or cause them significant injury. The SCBA we currently have are obsolete and the company does not make that brand of SCBA anymore. We need ones that can be maintained at a better cost and that are up-to-date at every entry in case of fire or hazard emergencies. Every County Jailer needs to do a quarterly drill with the air-pack for qualifications per jail standards. The MES Scott 4.5 SCBA has a 10-year warranty. MES is the largest Scott distributor in the U.S. with a 50-million-dollar revenue annually and Scott has been in business for 75 years. These air-packs are a good investment to the jail because some surrounding Fire Departments use them and all the masks and packs will be universal in case its needed. The Annual Service Contract will cancel out our current CimCo service with the current obsolete SCBA.



Quote	QTE0099550				
Date	1/10/2019				
Page:	1				

GT Distributors - Austin
P.O. Box 16080
Austin
TX 78761
(512) 451-8298 Ext. 0000

Bill To:

Blanco Co Sheriffs Office (TX) 400 South US 281 Attn: Accounts Payable Johnson City TX 78636

Ship To:

Blanco Co Sheriffs Office (TX) 400 South US 281 Johnson City TX 78636

urchase (Order No.	Customer I	D	Salesperson ID BF	Shipping Me	thod Pay	ment Terms	Reg Ship Date	Master No
COSTA 01		000276			U	NET			
Quantity	Item Num	ber	Descri	ption			UOM		Ext. Price
2	WWI-R11L	HT	Windha	m LEO 11.5" flat to	p Class 3 Rifle		EA	\$799.95	\$1,599.9
2	GLOCK-PA	\1750302AB	Glock 1	7 Gen 5 9mm Amg	lo Bold 5.5LB		EA	\$428.50	\$857.0
6	MAGPUL-N	MAG557-BLK	Magpul	PMAG 30 AR/M4 0	GEN M3 5.56x45	Bla	EA	\$12.15	\$72.9
2	VTAC-MK2	2	Viking T	actics Padded Slin	g Black		EA	\$40.46	\$80.9
2	EOT-XPS3	-2	Eotech 2	XPS3-2 65 MOA			EA	\$619.00	\$1,238.0

All returns must be authorized by GT Distributors. Interest charges on past due invoices at the maximum rate allowed by law.

Thank you, your salesman was Adam Balak

\$3,848.72
\$0.00
\$0.00
\$60.00
\$3,908.72